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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results
 
Women 100 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Digicel

Championship: 11.33 R 2005 Sherone Simpson, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0

 1 1761 Thompson, Elaine University of Technology 111.88 Q

 2 1651 Bowen, Lynesha Montego Bay Community College 112.80 Q

 3 1666 Green, Kimberley The Mico University College 113.06 q

 4 1627 McLean, Sarah Moneague College 113.49
 5 1823 Allen, Chinely Portmore Community College 113.64
 6 1701 Trenchfield, Monique Knox Community College 113.75

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.6

 1 1845 Evans, Gayon G.C. Foster College 211.72 Q

 2 1758 Bonner, Chanice University of Technology 211.73 Q

 3 1567 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 212.99 q

 4 1626 Eubanks, Stephanie Moneague College 214.11
 --- 1918 Smith, Renee University of the West Indies 2DNF
 --- 1911 Henry, Shaunakay Excelsior Community College 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.7

 1 1786 Dallas, Kedisha G.C. Foster College 311.81 Q

 2 1667 Reid, Xian-George The Mico University College 312.37 Q

 3 1822 Brown, Davia Portmore Community College 313.17
 4 1568 Hetchenson, Octavia College of Agriculture Science 314.37
 --- 1652 Blake, Ava-Dawn Montego Bay Community College 3DNS
 --- 1785 Ranger, Sasha-Gaye Knox Community College 3DNS

 
Women 100 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Digicel

Championship: 11.33 R 2005 Sherone Simpson, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -1.1

91 1761 Thompson, Elaine University of Technology  11.10 R

72 1758 Bonner, Chanice University of Technology  11.44
63 1786 Dallas, Kedisha G.C. Foster College  11.49
54 1845 Evans, Gayon G.C. Foster College  11.57
45 1667 Reid, Xian-George The Mico University College  12.43
36 1651 Bowen, Lynesha Montego Bay Community College  13.05
27 1567 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science  13.15
 --- 1666 Green, Kimberley The Mico University College  DNS

 
Women 200 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 22.89 R 2005 Sherone Simpson, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -4.0

 1 1786 Dallas, Kedisha G.C. Foster College 123.79 Q



National Stadium - Kingston - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:12 PM  4/2/2015  Page 2

NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -4.0 ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims

 2 1759 Williams, Shimayra University of Technology 123.83 Q

 3 1529 Williams, Jodean University of the West Indies 124.27 q

 4 1913 McKoy, Kadian Excelsior Community College 126.56 q

 5 1567 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 126.91 q

 6 1604 Logan, Tashna Church Teacher's College 129.56
Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -3.7

 1 1762 Williams, Christania University of Technology 224.26 Q

 2 1798 Segree, Audra G.C. Foster College 224.96 Q

 3 1530 Crooks, Vanessa University of the West Indies 226.02 q

 4 1889 Medley, Deniely Montego Bay Community College 228.68
 5 1701 Trenchfield, Monique Knox Community College 229.29
 --- 1569 Allen, Amolia College of Agriculture Science 2DNS

 
Women 200 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 22.89 R 2005 Sherone Simpson, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 2.4

91 1759 Williams, Shimayra University of Technology  23.40
72 1786 Dallas, Kedisha G.C. Foster College  23.44
63 1762 Williams, Christania University of Technology  23.45
54 1798 Segree, Audra G.C. Foster College  23.80
45 1529 Williams, Jodean University of the West Indies  23.93
36 1530 Crooks, Vanessa University of the West Indies  25.08
27 1913 McKoy, Kadian Excelsior Community College  26.41
18 1567 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science  27.50

 
Women 400 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 50.78 R 4/6/2013 Stephenie-Ann McPherson, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 1763 Jackson, Shericka University of Technology 155.88 Q

 2 1530 Crooks, Vanessa University of the West Indies 157.06 Q

 3 1668 Clarke, Selena The Mico University College 11:01.30 q

 4 1604 Logan, Tashna Church Teacher's College 11:08.49
 5 1587 Aitken, Chevonie Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 11:36.31
 --- 1706 Walker, Alecia Knox Community College 1DNS
 --- 1826 Richards, Rochelle Portmore Community College 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 1764 Herunga, Tijipekapora University of Technology 255.10 Q

 2 1788 Curtis, Samantha G.C. Foster College 257.25 Q

 3 1567 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 21:04.13
 4 1605 Morgan, Julissa Church Teacher's College 21:09.51
 5 1656 Barrett, Jovadian Montego Bay Community College 21:15.23
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Women 400 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims

 --- 1705 Israel, Shadele Knox Community College 2DNS
 --- 1827 Gayle, Cushian Portmore Community College 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries

 1 1529 Williams, Jodean University of the West Indies 356.38 Q

 2 1797 Whyte, Ronda G.C. Foster College 358.15 Q

 3 1670 Munroe, Shana-Kay The Mico University College 31:00.49 q

 4 1653 Brown, Crystal Montego Bay Community College 31:05.22
 --- 1913 McKoy, Kadian Excelsior Community College 3DNS
 --- 1632 Butter, Rocaina Moneague College 3DNS

 
Women 400 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 50.78 R 4/6/2013 Stephenie-Ann McPherson, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

91 1763 Jackson, Shericka University of Technology  51.81
72 1764 Herunga, Tijipekapora University of Technology  53.30
63 1797 Whyte, Ronda G.C. Foster College  53.85
54 1529 Williams, Jodean University of the West Indies  54.59
45 1788 Curtis, Samantha G.C. Foster College  54.66
36 1530 Crooks, Vanessa University of the West Indies  56.10
27 1668 Clarke, Selena The Mico University College  1:00.07
18 1670 Munroe, Shana-Kay The Mico University College  1:01.15

 
Women 800 Meter Run
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 2:09.01 R 4/5/2013 Simoya Campbell, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 1770 Campbell, Simoya University of Technology 1R 2:06.81 Q

 2 1801 Ambersley, Renea G.C. Foster College 12:18.72 Q

 3 1535 Grant, Nikiesha University of the West Indies 12:20.65 Q

 4 1571 Banks, Khalifa College of Agriculture Science 12:37.29 q

 5 1631 Allen, Anntonette Moneague College 12:54.05
 --- 1605 Morgan, Julissa Church Teacher's College 1DNF
 --- 1706 Walker, Alecia Knox Community College 1DNS
 --- 1829 Ferguson, Ascaina Portmore Community College 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 1771 James, Samantha University of Technology 22:12.50 Q

 2 1795 Brown, Kissi-Ann G.C. Foster College 22:21.24 Q

 3 1536 Salmon, Jhacia University of the West Indies 22:31.58 Q

 4 1632 Butter, Rocaina Moneague College 22:36.90 q

 5 1826 Richards, Rochelle Portmore Community College 24:04.01
 --- 1664 Shaw, Sheena Montego Bay Community College 2DNS
 --- 1705 Israel, Shadele Knox Community College 2DNS



National Stadium - Kingston - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:12 PM  4/2/2015  Page 4

NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results
 
Women 800 Meter Run
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 2:09.01 R 4/5/2013 Simoya Campbell, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

91 1770 Campbell, Simoya University of Technology  2:05.91 R

72 1771 James, Samantha University of Technology  2:07.75 R

63 1795 Brown, Kissi-Ann G.C. Foster College  2:13.73
54 1801 Ambersley, Renea G.C. Foster College  2:16.01
45 1535 Grant, Nikiesha University of the West Indies  2:17.79
36 1536 Salmon, Jhacia University of the West Indies  2:35.66
27 1571 Banks, Khalifa College of Agriculture Science  2:37.91
18 1632 Butter, Rocaina Moneague College  2:40.14

 
Women 1500 Meter Run
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 4:30.45 R 2008 Tanice Barnett, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1770 Campbell, Simoya University of Technology  4:44.40
72 1802 James, Danielle G.C. Foster College  4:47.59
63 1771 James, Samantha University of Technology  4:58.61
54 1816 Simmonds, Ophia G.C. Foster College  5:07.23
45 1606 Dinnal, Juliet Church Teacher's College  5:14.88
36 1536 Salmon, Jhacia University of the West Indies  5:28.85
27 1537 Higgins, Alicia University of the West Indies  5:35.13
18 1572 Jones, Jilian College of Agriculture Science  5:39.42
 9 1664 Shaw, Sheena Montego Bay Community College  6:25.44
 10 1656 Barrett, Jovadian Montego Bay Community College  7:22.88
 --- 1631 Allen, Anntonette Moneague College  DNS
 --- 1704 Smith, Sebeena Knox Community College  DNS
 --- 1632 Butter, Rocaina Moneague College  DNS

 
Women 3000 Meter Run

Championship: 8:52.27 R 3/20/2010 Tanice Barnett, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1770 Campbell, Simoya University of Technology  10:42.08
72 1802 James, Danielle G.C. Foster College  10:48.57
63 1771 James, Samantha University of Technology  11:06.58
54 1606 Dinnal, Juliet Church Teacher's College  11:24.67
45 1816 Simmonds, Ophia G.C. Foster College  12:07.25
36 1572 Jones, Jilian College of Agriculture Science  12:29.33
27 1571 Banks, Khalifa College of Agriculture Science  12:31.52
18 1537 Higgins, Alicia University of the West Indies  12:31.91
 9 1672 Powell, Patricia The Mico University College  12:48.19
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Section  1 ...   (Women 3000 Meter Run)
Name  Team Finals Points

 --- 1664 Shaw, Sheena Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1631 Allen, Anntonette Moneague College  DNS

 
Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: Digicel

Championship: 13.28 R 4/5/2014 Megan Simmonds, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1     Wind: 2.0

91 1766 Simmonds, Megan University of Technology  12.91 R

72 1767 McCarthy, Chrisdale University of Technology  13.17 R

63 1886 Thompson, Yanique G.C. Foster College  13.33
54 1533 Clayton, Rushell University of the West Indies  14.21
45 1806 Hamilton, Tasheka G.C. Foster College  16.03
36 1669 Flemming, Krystal The Mico University College  17.98

 
Women 400 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 56.41 R 4/5/2014 Rusheen Clayton, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1765 Russell, Janieve University of Technology  55.83 R

72 1797 Whyte, Ronda G.C. Foster College  57.41
63 1533 Clayton, Rushell University of the West Indies  59.41
54 1769 Klaasman, Lilianne University of Technology  1:01.26
45 1806 Hamilton, Tasheka G.C. Foster College  1:01.42
36 1570 Clennon, Safiya College of Agriculture Science  1:08.49

 
Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase

Championship: 11:45.50 R 4/5/2014 Roxcine Salmon, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1802 James, Danielle G.C. Foster College  11:44.85 R

72 1816 Simmonds, Ophia G.C. Foster College  12:31.50
63 1572 Jones, Jilian College of Agriculture Science  13:18.15
54 1672 Powell, Patricia The Mico University College  13:46.91
45 1536 Salmon, Jhacia University of the West Indies  14:41.62
36 1774 Bryan, Shanika University of Technology  15:19.10
27 1664 Shaw, Sheena Montego Bay Community College  16:43.67
 --- 1656 Barrett, Jovadian Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1571 Banks, Khalifa College of Agriculture Science  DNS
 --- 1771 James, Samantha University of Technology  DNS
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results
 
Women 4x100 Meter Relay
Sponsor: Digicel

Championship: 43.84 R 4/5/2014 Utech, UTECH

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1

121 University of Technology     A  43.93
102 G.C. Foster College     A  44.50
83 University of the West Indies     A  48.78
64 Portmore Community College     A  57.08
 --- The Mico University College     A  DNS

 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 3:34.33 R 4/6/2013 Utech, UTECH

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1

121 University of Technology     A  3:34.10 R

102 G.C. Foster College     A  3:35.50
83 University of the West Indies     A  3:47.46
64 The Mico University College     A  4:12.89
45 College of Agriculture Science     A  4:21.73
36 Portmore Community College     A  4:51.04
 --- Montego Bay Community College     A  DNS
 --- Moneague College     A  DNS

 
Women 800 Sprint Medley
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 1:41.82 R 4/6/2013 G.C.F, GC Foster College

A. Segree, T Cleary, A Le-Roy, R White

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1

121 University of Technology     A  1:39.12 R

102 G.C. Foster College     A  1:41.64 R

83 University of the West Indies     A  1:49.70
64 The Mico University College     A  1:55.00
45 College of Agriculture Science     A  1:57.46
36 Portmore Community College     A  2:01.70
27 Moneague College     A  2:02.57
18 Church Teacher's College     A  2:05.15

 
Women High Jump
Sponsor: Rainbow Awnings

Championship: 1.87m R 1987 Karen Beautle

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1539 Dacosta, Misha-Gaye University of the West Indies  1.75m
72 1775 Patten, Onessa University of Technology  1.70m
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Flight  1 ...   (Women High Jump)
Name  Team Finals Points

63 1794 Marshall, Shanice G.C. Foster College  1.65m
54 1570 Clennon, Safiya College of Agriculture Science  1.60m
44 1774 Bryan, Shanika University of Technology  J1.60m
36 1888 Sewell, Shana-kay G.C. Foster College  1.40m
26 1540 Mitchell, Daniecia University of the West Indies  J1.40m
 --- 1656 Barrett, Jovadian Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1667 Reid, Xian-George The Mico University College  DNS
 --- 1905 Edwards, Tiffany Caribbean Maritine Institute  DNS
 --- 1677 Hibbert, Tashicka The Mico University College  DNS
 --- 1568 Hetchenson, Octavia College of Agriculture Science  DNS

 
Women Long Jump
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 6.36m R 3/23/2012 Kimberly Stevens, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Flight  1

1 1772 Noble, Jessicca University of Technology 5.99m  90.3
2 1887 Cauldwell, Diana G.C. Foster College 5.69m  7-0.1
3 1791 Coombs, Tina G.C. Foster College 5.65m  60.7
4 1538 Thomas, Shanieka University of the West Indies 5.62m  50.9
5 1539 Dacosta, Misha-Gaye University of the West Indies 5.58m  4-0.2
6 1773 Ewers, Donya University of Technology 5.51m  31.0
7 1667 Reid, Xian-George The Mico University College 5.38m  21.0
8 1674 McKarthy, Cheryl-Ann The Mico University College 5.25m  10.7
9 1570 Clennon, Safiya College of Agriculture Science 5.17m   -0.4

10 1653 Brown, Crystal Montego Bay Community College 4.68m   -1.6
11 1824 Malcolm, Tashana Portmore Community College 4.54m   +0.0
12 1568 Hetchenson, Octavia College of Agriculture Science 4.12m   -1.6
13 1825 Rogers, Chantal Portmore Community College 4.09m   0.5
14 1628 Earle, Cadine Moneague College 3.38m   -0.5
--- 1703 Chong, Samantha Knox Community College DNS   NWI
--- 1625 Barieffe, Vaneisha Moneague College DNS   NWI

 
Women Triple Jump
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 12.67m R 2008 Megan Reid, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Flight  1

1 1538 Thomas, Shanieka University of the West Indies 13.12m R  9-2.4
2 1887 Cauldwell, Diana G.C. Foster College 12.40m  7-1.7
3 1678 Linton, Abbeygail The Mico University College 11.81m  6-1.4
4 1791 Coombs, Tina G.C. Foster College 11.80m  5-1.8
5 1772 Noble, Jessicca University of Technology 11.67m  4-2.6
6 1768 Reid-Goodwin, Andrea University of Technology 11.37m  3-1.5
7 1540 Mitchell, Daniecia University of the West Indies 11.03m  2-0.8



National Stadium - Kingston - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:12 PM  4/2/2015  Page 8

NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results
 
Women Shot Put
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 15.82m R 3/20/2010 Kiesha Walkes, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1777 Greaves, Genneva University of Technology  14.61m
72 1808 Brown, Shanice G.C. Foster College  13.84m
63 1543 Jones, Syriece University of the West Indies  12.59m
54 1799 Barnett, Tara Sue G.C. Foster College  12.22m
45 1545 Sutherland, Danielle University of the West Indies  11.72m
36 1678 Linton, Abbeygail The Mico University College  11.71m
27 1778 Waite, Shannique University of Technology  11.09m
18 1586 Campbell, Toni-Ann Excelsior Community College  10.87m
 9 1681 Johnson, Shanecka The Mico University College  9.94m
 10 1660 Campbell, Androne Montego Bay Community College  8.26m
 11 1585 Bennett, Roxanne Excelsior Community College  8.08m
 12 1575 Gilbert, Danielle College of Agriculture Science  8.00m
 13 1574 Willis, Tracy-Ann College of Agriculture Science  7.63m
 14 1708 Wright, Abi-Gaye Knox Community College  7.62m
 15 1610 Brown, Lemolia Church Teacher's College  7.18m
 16 1832 Daley, Cristal Portmore Community College  7.01m
 17 1831 Taylor, Shanese Portmore Community College  6.60m
 18 1923 Cunningham, Shanellie Montego Bay Community College  6.14m
 --- 1609 Elliot-Brown, Yeshi Church Teacher's College  DNS
 --- 1608 Dixon, Yanique Church Teacher's College  DNS
 --- 1707 Brown, Simone Knox Community College  DNS

 
Women Discus Throw
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 49.86m R 4/5/2014 Shanice Brown, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1799 Barnett, Tara Sue G.C. Foster College  53.86m R

72 1777 Greaves, Genneva University of Technology  51.15m R

63 1808 Brown, Shanice G.C. Foster College  50.05m R

54 1778 Waite, Shannique University of Technology  44.83m
45 1544 Ellis, Regyeam University of the West Indies  37.44m
36 1586 Campbell, Toni-Ann Excelsior Community College  35.33m
27 1681 Johnson, Shanecka The Mico University College  34.80m
18 1680 Masters, Danielle The Mico University College  34.67m
 9 1585 Bennett, Roxanne Excelsior Community College  27.35m
 10 1821 Hyatt, Tomi-Ann Shortwood Teachers' College  25.76m
 11 1575 Gilbert, Danielle College of Agriculture Science  20.23m
 12 1574 Willis, Tracy-Ann College of Agriculture Science  19.48m
 13 1660 Campbell, Androne Montego Bay Community College  17.30m
 --- 1541 Binns, Isheka University of the West Indies  FOUL
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015
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Flight  1 ...   (Women Discus Throw)
Name  Team Finals Points

 --- 1923 Cunningham, Shanellie Montego Bay Community College  FOUL
 --- 1701 Trenchfield, Monique Knox Community College  FOUL
 --- 1707 Brown, Simone Knox Community College  FOUL
 --- 1628 Earle, Cadine Moneague College  FOUL

 
Women Javelin Throw

Championship: 46.08m R 2008 Tanisha Blair, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1541 Binns, Isheka University of the West Indies  46.60m R

72 1790 Leckford, Oliva G.C. Foster College  39.50m
63 1803 Nelson, Taleika G.C. Foster College  38.18m
54 1776 Thompson, Jeda University of Technology  37.35m
45 1679 Stewart, Keneisha The Mico University College  32.82m
36 1542 Haynes, Sherice University of the West Indies  30.80m
27 1768 Reid-Goodwin, Andrea University of Technology  30.45m
18 1680 Masters, Danielle The Mico University College  22.17m
 9 1575 Gilbert, Danielle College of Agriculture Science  15.75m
 10 1708 Wright, Abi-Gaye Knox Community College  15.45m
 11 1831 Taylor, Shanese Portmore Community College  14.10m
 12 1574 Willis, Tracy-Ann College of Agriculture Science  10.24m
 --- 1830 Cohain, Shanna Portmore Community College  FOUL
 --- 1707 Brown, Simone Knox Community College  DNS

 
Men 100 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 9.90 R 2003 Asafa Powell, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.7

 1 1729 Brown, Kemarley University of Technology 110.22 Q

 2 1684 Rose, Stephen The Mico University College 110.40 Q

 3 1503 Cummings, Adam University of the West Indies 110.64 q

 4 1833 Barton, Jerome Portmore Community College 111.14
 5 1711 Hylton, Delawno Knox Community College 111.43
 6 1633 Paul, Olivea Montego Bay Community College 111.56
 --- 1554 Sterling, Akeem College of Agriculture Science 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.1

 1 1726 Fisher, Andrew University of Technology 210.35 Q

 2 1867 Smith, Roberto G.C. Foster College 210.48 Q

 3 1890 Mighty, Dushawn Caribbean Maritine Institute 210.83 q

 4 1683 Morgan, Alrick The Mico University College 210.96
 5 1577 Levy, Alex Excelsior Community College 211.39
 6 1834 Senior, Davion Portmore Community College 211.46
 --- 1594 Palmer, Damion Church Teacher's College 2DNS
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0 ...   (Men 100 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0

 1 1812 Tomlinson, Brandon G.C. Foster College 310.54 Q

 2 1501 Brady, Bernardo University of the West Indies 310.59 Q

 3 1555 Nunes, Ottis College of Agriculture Science 311.10
 4 1617 Williams, Phillip Moneague College 311.32
 5 1709 Johnson, Delroy Knox Community College 311.39
 6 1595 Scott, Kemar Church Teacher's College 311.57
 7 1638 Murray, Shaun Montego Bay Community College 312.32
 --- 1891 Dailey, Dwayne Caribbean Maritine Institute 3DNS

 
Men 100 Meter Dash
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 9.90 R 2003 Asafa Powell, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.8

91 1726 Fisher, Andrew University of Technology  10.18
72 1729 Brown, Kemarley University of Technology  10.21
63 1501 Brady, Bernardo University of the West Indies  10.44
54 1684 Rose, Stephen The Mico University College  10.51
45 1812 Tomlinson, Brandon G.C. Foster College  10.52
36 1867 Smith, Roberto G.C. Foster College  10.58
27 1503 Cummings, Adam University of the West Indies  10.79
18 1890 Mighty, Dushawn Caribbean Maritine Institute  11.15

 
Men 200 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 20.93 R 2002 Asafa Powell, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.9

 1 1504 Williams, Delano University of the West Indies 121.61 Q

 2 1633 Paul, Olivea Montego Bay Community College 123.44
 3 1709 Johnson, Delroy Knox Community College 123.47
 4 1556 Leair, Raiel College of Agriculture Science 125.80
 --- 1686 Thompson, Omar The Mico University College 1DNS
 --- 1611 Hewitt, Nicholas Moneague College 1DNS
 --- 1834 Senior, Davion Portmore Community College 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.1

 1 1725 Forte, Julian University of Technology 221.09 Q

 2 1812 Tomlinson, Brandon G.C. Foster College 221.18 q

 3 1893 Reid, Orlan Caribbean Maritine Institute 222.85 q

 4 1899 Jackson, Javaughn Caribbean Maritine Institute 223.89
 --- 1597 Lee, Maurice Church Teacher's College 2DNF
 --- 1833 Barton, Jerome Portmore Community College 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4

 1 1730 Smith, Kavean University of Technology 321.50 Q
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NCB Intercollegiate Track and Field Championships - 3/31/2015 to 4/1/2015

National Stadium

Results

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4 ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims

 2 1502 Todd, Odail University of the West Indies 322.75 q

 3 1617 Williams, Phillip Moneague College 323.19
 4 1588 Coldspring, Tevoy Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 323.68
 --- 1576 McFarlane, Andre Excelsior Community College 3DNS
 --- 1554 Sterling, Akeem College of Agriculture Science 3DNS

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.6

 1 1849 King, Collin G.C. Foster College 421.47 Q

 2 1687 Leveridge, Andre The Mico University College 422.90 q

 3 1577 Levy, Alex Excelsior Community College 423.24
 4 1594 Palmer, Damion Church Teacher's College 423.44
 5 1711 Hylton, Delawno Knox Community College 423.61
 6 1636 Brown, Orane Montego Bay Community College 426.47

 
Men 200 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 20.93 R 2002 Asafa Powell, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.9

91 1725 Forte, Julian University of Technology  20.19 R

72 1849 King, Collin G.C. Foster College  20.87 R

63 1812 Tomlinson, Brandon G.C. Foster College  20.89 R

54 1687 Leveridge, Andre The Mico University College  22.37
45 1893 Reid, Orlan Caribbean Maritine Institute  23.10
36 1504 Williams, Delano University of the West Indies  47.77
 --- 1730 Smith, Kavean University of Technology  DNF
 --- 1502 Todd, Odail University of the West Indies  DNS

 
Men 400 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 45.93 R 4/5/2014 Rusheen McDonald, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 1851 Campbell, Kegan G.C. Foster College 148.92 Q

 2 1694 Thomas, Lawayne The Mico University College 150.33 q

 3 1576 McFarlane, Andre Excelsior Community College 150.59
 4 1712 Wright, Odane Knox Community College 153.18
 5 1558 Gray, Ordel College of Agriculture Science 154.15
 6 1919 Jarrett, Karli Montego Bay Community College 156.86
 --- 1835 French, Andre Portmore Community College 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 1732 McDonald, Jonia University of Technology 248.02 Q

 2 1686 Thompson, Omar The Mico University College 249.57 q

 3 1894 Lindo, Oraine Caribbean Maritine Institute 251.43
 4 1597 Lee, Maurice Church Teacher's College 254.49
 5 1557 Marriott, Rashay College of Agriculture Science 255.99
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Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Men 400 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims

 --- 1611 Hewitt, Nicholas Moneague College 2DNS
Heat  3 Preliminaries

 1 1852 Miller, Marzel G.C. Foster College 348.27 Q

 2 1505 Cartwright, Janeko University of the West Indies 349.93 q

 3 1635 Hutchinson, Azzro Montego Bay Community College 354.37
 4 1589 Williams, Ali Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 358.63
 --- 1893 Reid, Orlan Caribbean Maritine Institute 3DNS
 --- 1598 Stewart, Devonte' Church Teacher's College 3DNS

Heat  4 Preliminaries

 1 1733 Morrison, Travane University of Technology 448.69 Q

 2 1507 Hibbert, Jowayne University of the West Indies 448.88 q

 3 1836 Blackwin, Jahmol Portmore Community College 452.31
 4 1588 Coldspring, Tevoy Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 454.10
 5 1710 Robinson, Rayon Knox Community College 454.32
 6 1618 Betty, Elroy Moneague College 454.68

 
Men 400 Meter Dash
Sponsor: Puma

Championship: 45.93 R 4/5/2014 Rusheen McDonald, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

91 1732 McDonald, Jonia University of Technology  46.17
42 1851 Campbell, Kegan G.C. Foster College  46.20
63 1505 Cartwright, Janeko University of the West Indies  46.56
54 1733 Morrison, Travane University of Technology  47.23
75 1852 Miller, Marzel G.C. Foster College  47.82
36 1694 Thomas, Lawayne The Mico University College  48.87
27 1507 Hibbert, Jowayne University of the West Indies  49.18
18 1686 Thompson, Omar The Mico University College  49.86

 
Men 800 Meter Run
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 1:48.65 R 4/5/2014 Ricardo Cunningham, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 1739 Robinson, Kevon University of Technology 12:02.05 Q

 2 1507 Hibbert, Jowayne University of the West Indies 12:06.81 Q

 3 1561 Donaldson, Brian College of Agriculture Science 12:07.70
 4 1724 Asbourne, Rohan Knox Community College 12:08.10
 5 1591 Perkins, Damion Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 12:21.43
 --- 1896 Kitchen, Nicholas Caribbean Maritine Institute 1DNS
 --- 1599 Jameison, Steven Church Teacher's College 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 1861 Rhoden, Rory G.C. Foster College 21:57.50 Q

 2 1689 Facey, Selvin The Mico University College 21:57.85 Q
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Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Men 800 Meter Run)
Name  Team Prelims

 3 1512 Stone, Michael University of the West Indies 21:58.09 q

 4 1915 Pinnock, Dwayne Excelsior Community College 21:58.74 q

 5 1600 Lewis, Adrian Church Teacher's College 22:07.45
 6 1817 Staple, Tex Shortwood Teachers' College 22:07.56
 7 1613 Marshall, Owayne Moneague College 22:09.74
 8 1641 Mathias, Kemo Montego Bay Community College 22:41.07

Heat  3 Preliminaries

 1 1740 Tulloch, Adrian University of Technology 32:01.21 Q

 2 1860 Reid, Rayon G.C. Foster College 32:01.48 Q

 3 1690 Williams, Ronaldo The Mico University College 32:01.93
 4 1716 Lawrence, Nickolie Knox Community College 32:04.40
 5 1612 Rose, Rohan Moneague College 32:06.07
 6 1558 Gray, Ordel College of Agriculture Science 32:18.45
 7 1589 Williams, Ali Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 32:19.64
 --- 1895 Atkinson, Larent Caribbean Maritine Institute 3DNF

 
Men 800 Meter Run
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 1:48.65 R 4/5/2014 Ricardo Cunningham, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

91 1507 Hibbert, Jowayne University of the West Indies  1:50.34
72 1861 Rhoden, Rory G.C. Foster College  1:51.64
63 1860 Reid, Rayon G.C. Foster College  1:52.06
54 1740 Tulloch, Adrian University of Technology  1:52.23
45 1739 Robinson, Kevon University of Technology  1:54.31
36 1689 Facey, Selvin The Mico University College  1:54.36
27 1512 Stone, Michael University of the West Indies  1:57.14
18 1915 Pinnock, Dwayne Excelsior Community College  2:01.20

 
Men 1500 Meter Run
Sponsor: Sherwin Williams

Championship: 3:59.40 R 2002 Marvin Whatts, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1741 Dawson, Chadoye University of Technology  4:01.50
72 1689 Facey, Selvin The Mico University College  4:03.02
63 1514 Deleveaux, Spencer University of the West Indies  4:03.02
54 1862 Turner, Oshane G.C. Foster College  4:03.57
45 1915 Pinnock, Dwayne Excelsior Community College  4:07.42
36 1742 Oliver, Darryll University of Technology  4:07.97
27 1513 Ashley, Duval University of the West Indies  4:08.47
18 1692 Foote, Romario The Mico University College  4:10.78
 9 1863 Johnson, Roshawn G.C. Foster College  4:12.47
 10 1897 Allen, Tajero Caribbean Maritine Institute  4:12.71
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Section  1 ...   (Men 1500 Meter Run)
Name  Team Finals Points

 11 1715 Dixon, Kemar Knox Community College  4:25.36
 12 1917 Brown, Demari College of Agriculture Science  4:25.75
 13 1717 Barrett, Rojel Knox Community College  4:29.97
 14 1616 Clarke, Jermaine Moneague College  4:30.22
 15 1600 Lewis, Adrian Church Teacher's College  4:36.81
 16 1817 Staple, Tex Shortwood Teachers' College  4:38.24
 17 1562 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science  4:42.77
 18 1644 Preston, Kevaughn Montego Bay Community College  4:43.03
 19 1643 Scavalla, Warren Montego Bay Community College  4:48.28
 20 1591 Perkins, Damion Intl. Univ. of the Caribb.  5:06.24
 21 1916 Richards, Ricardo Intl. Univ. of the Caribb.  5:35.00
 --- 1613 Marshall, Owayne Moneague College  DNS
 --- 1558 Gray, Ordel College of Agriculture Science  DNS

 
Men 5000 Meter Run

Championship: 15:30.00 R 1995 Cleon Spence

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1864 Archibald, Oshane G.C. Foster College  15:18.16 R

72 1688 Rochester, Dino The Mico University College  15:54.42
63 1692 Foote, Romario The Mico University College  15:59.12
54 1742 Oliver, Darryll University of Technology  16:01.68
45 1865 Chung, Webster G.C. Foster College  16:10.33
36 1515 Rowe, Robin University of the West Indies  16:41.02
27 1741 Dawson, Chadoye University of Technology  17:18.12
18 1715 Dixon, Kemar Knox Community College  17:18.25
 9 1897 Allen, Tajero Caribbean Maritine Institute  17:19.75
 10 1717 Barrett, Rojel Knox Community College  18:05.60
 11 1516 Douglas, Aaron University of the West Indies  18:21.04
 12 1562 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science  18:30.24
 --- 1837 McDanold, Chevon Portmore Community College  DNS
 --- 1643 Scavalla, Warren Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1561 Donaldson, Brian College of Agriculture Science  DNS
 --- 1582 Campbell, Ricardo Excelsior Community College  DNS
 --- 1644 Preston, Kevaughn Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1592 Robinson, Javane Intl. Univ. of the Caribb.  DNS

 
Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 13.80 R 2003 Decosmo Wright, GC Foster College

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -3.6

 1 1738 Levy, Ronald University of Technology 114.18 Q

 2 1511 Jackson, Sherwin University of the West Indies 115.74 q

 3 1856 Palmer, Alton G.C. Foster College 116.41 q
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Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -3.6 ...   (Men 110 Meter Hurdles)
Name  Team Prelims

 4 1560 Ennis, Eziekel College of Agriculture Science 118.60 q

 5 1920 Wallace, Lajaune Montego Bay Community College 119.72
 6 1578 Owens, Kareem Excelsior Community College 119.79

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.8

 1 1855 Jackson, Shedian G.C. Foster College 215.80 Q

 2 1734 Demns, Jamie University of Technology 216.09 q

 3 1509 Douglas, Daniel University of the West Indies 216.39 q

 4 1580 Harrison, Maurice Excelsior Community College 216.57 q

 5 1559 Moore, Roland College of Agriculture Science 220.91
 --- 1638 Murray, Shaun Montego Bay Community College 2DNS

 
Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 13.80 R 2003 Decosmo Wright, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 1.9

91 1738 Levy, Ronald University of Technology  13.72 R

72 1511 Jackson, Sherwin University of the West Indies  14.77
63 1734 Demns, Jamie University of Technology  15.07
54 1855 Jackson, Shedian G.C. Foster College  15.13
45 1509 Douglas, Daniel University of the West Indies  16.10
36 1856 Palmer, Alton G.C. Foster College  16.17
27 1560 Ennis, Eziekel College of Agriculture Science  17.74
18 1580 Harrison, Maurice Excelsior Community College  24.51

 
Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 51.11 R 2005 Gregory Little, UTECH

Name  Team Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 1857 Clarke, Andre G.C. Foster College 151.47 Q

 2 1735 Richards, Renado University of Technology 154.01 Q

 3 1506 Cherrington, Jariel University of the West Indies 154.67 q

 4 1578 Owens, Kareem Excelsior Community College 158.84 q

 5 1560 Ennis, Eziekel College of Agriculture Science 11:01.20
 --- 1591 Perkins, Damion Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 1734 Demns, Jamie University of Technology 251.87 Q

 2 1510 McNaughton, Jamar University of the West Indies 252.11 Q

 3 1858 Davis, Ricardo G.C. Foster College 254.35 q

 4 1688 Rochester, Dino The Mico University College 259.05 q

 5 1559 Moore, Roland College of Agriculture Science 21:00.40
 6 1618 Betty, Elroy Moneague College 21:00.57
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Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 51.11 R 2005 Gregory Little, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

91 1857 Clarke, Andre G.C. Foster College  50.10 R

72 1734 Demns, Jamie University of Technology  51.10 R

63 1510 McNaughton, Jamar University of the West Indies  52.57
54 1735 Richards, Renado University of Technology  54.06
45 1506 Cherrington, Jariel University of the West Indies  54.17
36 1858 Davis, Ricardo G.C. Foster College  54.31
27 1578 Owens, Kareem Excelsior Community College  1:01.74
 --- 1688 Rochester, Dino The Mico University College  DNS

 
Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase

Championship: 9:38.02 R 4/5/2013 Webster Chung, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1

91 1864 Archibald, Oshane G.C. Foster College  9:46.13
72 1742 Oliver, Darryll University of Technology  9:52.85
63 1865 Chung, Webster G.C. Foster College  10:05.17
54 1688 Rochester, Dino The Mico University College  10:37.17
45 1743 Thomas, Herbert University of Technology  10:47.59
36 1515 Rowe, Robin University of the West Indies  10:48.27
27 1715 Dixon, Kemar Knox Community College  10:55.58
18 1562 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science  11:22.95
 9 1644 Preston, Kevaughn Montego Bay Community College  13:49.14
 --- 1561 Donaldson, Brian College of Agriculture Science  DNF
 --- 1693 Golding, Bryan The Mico University College  DNS
 --- 1639 Campbell, Rushane Montego Bay Community College  DNS
 --- 1514 Deleveaux, Spencer University of the West Indies  DNS

 
Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 39.38 R 4/6/2013 Uwi Mona, UWI Mona

B. Jackson, D Dunn, K. Smith, J Young

Team  Relay Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology     A 140.38 Q

 2 G.C. Foster College     A 140.94 Q

 3 Excelsior Community College     A 142.52 q

 4 Montego Bay Community College     A 145.65 q

 --- College of Agriculture Science     A 1DNS
Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 The Mico University College     A 241.32 Q

 2 University of the West Indies     A 241.63 Q
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Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Men 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims

 3 Portmore Community College     A 244.29 q

 --- Caribbean Maritine Institute     A 2DNS
 --- Moneague College     A 2DNS
 --- Knox Community College     A 2DNS

 
Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 39.38 R 4/6/2013 Uwi Mona, UWI Mona

B. Jackson, D Dunn, K. Smith, J Young

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

121 University of Technology     A  39.59
102 G.C. Foster College     A  39.79
83 The Mico University College     A  41.48
64 University of the West Indies     A  42.87
45 Portmore Community College     A  43.13
36 Excelsior Community College     A  43.45
27 Montego Bay Community College     A  48.02

 
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 3:06.55 R 4/5/2014 Utech, UTECH

Team  Relay Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 University of the West Indies     A 13:29.93 Q

 2 The Mico University College     A 13:32.47 Q

 3 College of Agriculture Science     A 13:34.94 q

 4 Knox Community College     A 13:37.44 q

 5 Caribbean Maritine Institute     A 13:58.59
 --- Intl. Univ. of the Caribb.     A 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology     A 23:13.68 Q

 2 G.C. Foster College     A 23:18.34 Q

 3 Excelsior Community College     A 23:27.51 q

 4 Portmore Community College     A 23:41.47 q

 5 Montego Bay Community College     A 23:43.21
 6 Moneague College     A 23:58.50

 
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Sponsor: Gatorade

Championship: 3:06.55 R 4/5/2014 Utech, UTECH

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

121 G.C. Foster College     A  3:06.82
102 University of the West Indies     A  3:11.24
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Section  1 Finals ...   (Men 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals Points

83 University of Technology     A  3:12.29
64 The Mico University College     A  3:18.88
45 Portmore Community College     A  3:28.04
36 Excelsior Community College     A  3:31.74
27 College of Agriculture Science     A  3:37.70
18 Knox Community College     A  4:06.39

 
Men 1600 Sprint Medley
Sponsor: Tvj

Championship: 3:20.37 R 4/5/2014 G.C.F., GC Foster College

A. Green, E Clarke, V Grant, J Riley

Team  Relay Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 G.C. Foster College     A 13:26.90 q

 2 University of the West Indies     A 13:35.33 q

 3 Portmore Community College     A 13:49.45 q

 4 Moneague College     A 13:50.14 q

 5 Church Teacher's College     A 13:55.13
Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology     A 23:29.75 q

 2 The Mico University College     A 23:39.01 q

 3 College of Agriculture Science     A 23:42.82 q

 4 Excelsior Community College     A 23:47.09 q

 5 Knox Community College     A 23:53.27
 6 Montego Bay Community College     A 24:09.00

 
Men 1600 Sprint Medley
Sponsor: Tvj

Championship: 3:20.37 R 4/5/2014 G.C.F., GC Foster College

A. Green, E Clarke, V Grant, J Riley

Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1 Finals

121 University of Technology     A  3:22.36
102 G.C. Foster College     A  3:23.65
83 University of the West Indies     A  3:33.05
64 Portmore Community College     A  3:36.95
45 The Mico University College     A  3:41.52
36 Excelsior Community College     A  3:44.35
27 College of Agriculture Science     A  3:49.05
18 Moneague College     A  3:58.18
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Men High Jump
Sponsor: Digicel

Championship: 2.20m R 2003 Germaine Mason, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1748 Wright, Ashani University of Technology  2.10m
72 1520 Phillips, John University of the West Indies  2.05m
62 1519 Robertson, Ackeem University of the West Indies  J2.05m
54 1877 Dixon, Denroc G.C. Foster College  2.00m
44 1879 Thompson, David-Patrick G.C. Foster College  J2.00m
36 1580 Harrison, Maurice Excelsior Community College  1.90m
17 1722 Deer, Johvauney Knox Community College  J1.80m
27 1749 Gordon, Javaune University of Technology  1.80m
 9 1699 Daley, Alexio The Mico University College  1.70m
 --- 1555 Nunes, Ottis College of Agriculture Science  DNS

 
Men Long Jump
Sponsor: Tvj

Championship: 7.98m R 2006 Herbert McGregor, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Flight  1

1 1745 Whyte, Damar University of Technology 7.36m  9-0.9
2 1747 Graham, Ajamu University of Technology 7.03m  7-0.6
3 1876 Gordon, Laurel G.C. Foster College 6.93m  6-1.2
4 1579 Walcott, Rayon Excelsior Community College 6.86m  5-1.2
5 1508 Jordan, Raphael University of the West Indies 6.66m  4-1.2
6 1577 Levy, Alex Excelsior Community College 6.63m  3-1.3
7 1903 Lynch, Richard Caribbean Maritine Institute 6.44m  2-1.7
8 1877 Dixon, Denroc G.C. Foster College 6.38m  1-0.9
9 1699 Daley, Alexio The Mico University College 6.07m   -0.9

10 1698 Gardener, Derol The Mico University College 5.96m   -3.1
11 1839 Richards, Daniel Portmore Community College 5.68m   -1.3
12 1645 Baker, Shawn Montego Bay Community College 5.54m   -0.2
13 1711 Hylton, Delawno Knox Community College 5.53m   -1.6
14 1838 Richards, Kevon Portmore Community College 5.48m   -3.2
15 1590 Sharpe, Kedar Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 5.09m   -2.3
16 1902 Johnson, Jabulani Caribbean Maritine Institute 4.92m   -0.9
17 1593 Anderson, Chadwayne Intl. Univ. of the Caribb. 4.81m   -1.5
18 1601 Nelson, Tremaine Church Teacher's College 4.75m   -2.6
19 1646 Bacchas, Romaine Montego Bay Community College 4.59m   -1.4
--- 1519 Robertson, Ackeem University of the West Indies FOUL    
--- 1555 Nunes, Ottis College of Agriculture Science DNS   NWI
--- 1614 Somers, Chazan Moneague College DNS   NWI
--- 1818 Hare, Alec Shortwood Teachers' College DNS   NWI
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Men Triple Jump

Championship: 16.11m R 2005 Kenneth Sylvester, UTECH

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Flight  1

1 1518 Bogle, Jelani University of the West Indies 15.45m  9-0.2
2 1878 Allen, Aubrery G.C. Foster College 15.10m  7-2.2
3 1877 Dixon, Denroc G.C. Foster College 14.45m  6-2.8
4 1748 Wright, Ashani University of Technology 14.35m  5-1.7
5 1745 Whyte, Damar University of Technology 14.04m  4-0.7
6 1519 Robertson, Ackeem University of the West Indies 13.47m  3-1.0

--- 1579 Walcott, Rayon Excelsior Community College FOUL    
--- 1698 Gardener, Derol The Mico University College FOUL    

 
Men Shot Put

Championship: 20.35m R 4/5/2014 Raymond Brown, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1755 Baker, Ramone University of Technology  17.53m
72 1756 Longmore, Alec-Verne University of Technology  16.38m
63 1527 Brown, Christopher University of the West Indies  15.46m
54 1528 Wilson, Richard University of the West Indies  14.78m
45 1649 Perry, Shamoy Montego Bay Community College  12.18m
36 1883 Watson, Glenford G.C. Foster College  11.95m
27 1856 Palmer, Alton G.C. Foster College  11.83m
18 1648 Griffiths, Jodaine Montego Bay Community College  10.73m
 9 1720 Powell, Jevaughn Knox Community College  9.19m
 10 1721 Benjamin, Decton Knox Community College  9.02m
 11 1841 Francis, Charles Portmore Community College  8.83m
 12 1563 Barrack, Lancieo College of Agriculture Science  8.71m
 13 1700 Williams, Rasheed The Mico University College  8.04m
 --- 1565 Fraser, Keniel College of Agriculture Science  DNS
 --- 1909 Brown, Stanton Caribbean Maritine Institute  DNS
 --- 1908 Smith, Rushain Caribbean Maritine Institute  DNS
 --- 1687 Leveridge, Andre The Mico University College  DNS
 --- 1840 Bacchas, Micheal Portmore Community College  DNS

 
Men Discus Throw
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 63.48m R 4/5/2013 Travis Smickle, UWI Mona

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1525 Smikle, Travis University of the West Indies  57.65m
72 1526 Bingham, Basil University of the West Indies  53.53m
63 1883 Watson, Glenford G.C. Foster College  53.20m
54 1754 Chambers, Oshane University of Technology  52.19m
45 1755 Baker, Ramone University of Technology  52.10m
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Flight  1 ...   (Men Discus Throw)
Name  Team Finals Points

36 1884 Hart, Dwayne G.C. Foster College  42.31m
27 1580 Harrison, Maurice Excelsior Community College  37.96m
18 1648 Griffiths, Jodaine Montego Bay Community College  37.31m
 9 1649 Perry, Shamoy Montego Bay Community College  31.45m
 10 1603 Gordon, Aundre Church Teacher's College  29.78m
 11 1720 Powell, Jevaughn Knox Community College  26.39m
 12 1602 Blake, O'Daniel Church Teacher's College  25.30m
 13 1564 Marriott, Khadeem College of Agriculture Science  23.42m
 14 1563 Barrack, Lancieo College of Agriculture Science  22.00m
 15 1820 Green, Desmond Shortwood Teachers' College  20.31m
 --- 1721 Benjamin, Decton Knox Community College  FOUL
 --- 1881 Powell, Orrin G.C. Foster College  DNS
 --- 1908 Smith, Rushain Caribbean Maritine Institute  DNS
 --- 1840 Bacchas, Micheal Portmore Community College  DNS
 --- 1841 Francis, Charles Portmore Community College  DNS

 
Men Javelin Throw
Sponsor: National Commercial Bank

Championship: 69.99m R 4/6/2013 Orrin Powell, GC Foster College

Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1

91 1881 Powell, Orrin G.C. Foster College  70.17m R

72 1751 Thomas, Orlando University of Technology  64.28m
63 1753 Ashman, Ravion University of Technology  61.77m
54 1522 Brown, Rhajel University of the West Indies  56.11m
45 1521 Richards, Zaavan University of the West Indies  54.61m
36 1882 Gordon, James G.C. Foster College  53.20m
27 1602 Blake, O'Daniel Church Teacher's College  49.68m
18 1576 McFarlane, Andre Excelsior Community College  49.34m
 9 1906 Hyatt, Rasico Caribbean Maritine Institute  41.53m
 10 1603 Gordon, Aundre Church Teacher's College  40.96m
 10 1719 White, Emie Knox Community College  40.96m
 12 1564 Marriott, Khadeem College of Agriculture Science  37.93m
 13 1563 Barrack, Lancieo College of Agriculture Science  36.93m
 14 1580 Harrison, Maurice Excelsior Community College  36.64m
 15 1819 Burgher, Nikoli Shortwood Teachers' College  34.61m
 16 1648 Griffiths, Jodaine Montego Bay Community College  34.54m
 17 1649 Perry, Shamoy Montego Bay Community College  30.04m
 18 1700 Williams, Rasheed The Mico University College  28.05m
 --- 1907 Smith, Chevaun Caribbean Maritine Institute  DNS
 --- 1840 Bacchas, Micheal Portmore Community College  DNS
 --- 1720 Powell, Jevaughn Knox Community College  DNS
 --- 1838 Richards, Kevon Portmore Community College  DNS
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Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) University of Technology 222 2) G.C. Foster College 208

3) University of the West Indies 124 4) The Mico University College 47

5) College of Agriculture Science 33 6) Portmore Community College 12

7) Church Teacher's College 10 8) Excelsior Community College 6

9) Montego Bay Community College 5
 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) University of Technology 211 2) G.C. Foster College 184

3) University of the West Indies 154 4) The Mico University College 61

5) Excelsior Community College 31 6) Portmore Community College 14

7) Montego Bay Community College 8 8) Caribbean Maritine Institute 7

8) College of Agriculture Science 7 10) Knox Community College 5

11) Church Teacher's College 2
 

Combined Team Scores - 36 Events Scored

1) University of Technology 433 2) G.C. Foster College 392

3) University of the West Indies 278 4) The Mico University College 108

5) College of Agriculture Science 40 6) Excelsior Community College 37

7) Portmore Community College 26 8) Montego Bay Community College 13

9) Church Teacher's College 12 10) Caribbean Maritine Institute 7

11) Knox Community College 5


